
SPECIAL MEETING OF TH~ COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

FRI DAY, NOVEMBER 10TH, 1933, 2: 00 P. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. ;,uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissiners, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright. 

Steffler. Absent. 

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit: 
San Antonio, Texas. 
November 10, 1933. 

To Tte Commissioners of the 
City of San Antonio. 

Gentlemen:-
I have called you in Special Session this the 10th day of November, A. D. 1933, 

at 2:00 P. M. for the purpose of submitting for your consideration the following call, to-wit: 

(1) TTAN ORDINANCE AUT~T(HU~ING THE PROJECT OF A DOm'JlITORY 
FOR WORKING GIRLS AND FOR THE ALLOCATION OF $90,000.00 
BY TEE UNITED STATES FOR ITS CONSTRUCTION UNDER Th~ NIRA. 

(2) nAN ORDINANCE APROPRIATING $523.70 OUT OF 1933 GENERAL Fll1D 
FOR PAYMENT OF SERVICES, EXPENSES AND WITNESS FEES. 

(3) nAN ORDINANCE AFPROPRIATING $300.00 OUT OF 1933 G~ERAL FUND 
FOR EXPENSES. 

Respectfully, 

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

~;fayor ''':uin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the 

,followinpr vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, ''''',uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Steffler, Abser t. 
I 

AN ORDINANCE M M -7 
IAUTEORI'3I!'JG TEE: PROJECT OF A DORMITORY FOR WORKING GIRLS AND FOR THE ALLOCATION OF $90,000.00 

I~, Y TEE UNITED STATES FOR ITS COi'JSTRUCTION UNDER THE HIRA. 

I B~ IT ORDAIN~D BY THE CONL1GSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the project to construct a DORMITORY FOR WORKI~'JG GIRLS by the Ci ty of San Antonio 

a Home Rule municipality under the Constitution and Laws of the state of Texas, incorporated in 

t1:e year A. D. 1836, acting by and through its :Mayor, C. K. ().uin, on property of the Ci ty of Sa.! 

Antonio, and the allocation by the United states of America of the sum of $90,000.00 to provide 

for its construction under the provisions of Section 202 and/or 203, 206, 207 and 208 of the 

!National Industrial Recovery Act approved on the 16 of June, 1933, be and the same is hereby ap­

proved and authorized. 

2. Tre Mayor of the City of San Antonio is hereby empowered and authorized to execute everJ 
I 

ideed, lease, contract, lien, mortgage, bond, note or certificate which is now required or which 

may be requited hereafter by the Adm1nistrator of Public Works a~pointed by the President, or 

such other agency of the United States in whom is vested the presidential function. 

3. The application for a loan to the Fe~eral Emergency Administration of Public Works is 

approved as a part of this ordinance by reference as fully and to all intents and purposes as 

if it were copied in full here. 

I 
I 4. The City of San Antonio will pas such other ordinances which may be necessary to accom-

~lish the completion of the project approved. 

I 

I 

5. PASSETI AND APPROVED this 10th day of November, A. D. 1933. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~~~~~==-----------CITY CLERK. 

--

, ,~ 

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor 

I 

I 

I 



Ii i 

~ayor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the 

Ifollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright, Nays, Steffler. 

~bsent. 

INO.152 AN ORDINANCE 1'1/'1- 9 

APPROPRIATING $523.70 OUT OF 1933 GENERAL FUND FOR PAYlvr~NT OF SERVICES, EXPENSES AND WITNESS 

IFEES • 

II BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi.=:sioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

!I The sum of $523.70 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1933 General Fund (Judgm-
II 
Ilents & Suits Dept.) for Services, Expenses and Witness Fees in case No. 11043-A, McKenzie Con-

Istruction Co. vs. City of San Antonio, payable as follows: 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

John J. Ledbetter Jr.- - - - - - -
Burl McAllister - - - - - - - - -
Ed. J. Zizik - - - - - - - - - -
T. D. Cobbs Jr. - - - - - - - - -

- - - - $ 110.00 
180.00 
82.00 

151.70 
$ 523.70 

~ayor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, W:::h was read and passed and approved by the 

Ifol1owing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubio1a, Wright. Nays, Steffler, Absert. 
I 
rO.153 AN ORDINANCE - ~ 

rppropriating $300.00 out of 1933 General Fund for Expenses. 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 
I 

I The sum of $300.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1933 General Fund (City 

~lerks Dept.) payable to C. K. ",uin, Mayor, for expenses in connection with Civil Works Meeting 

~n ~shington, D. C. 

I 

I 
I On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

ATTUT: ~ Q~"'=-~--",--,-­U CITYC~ 

APPROVED ~~ •• 




